

The Phillip Samuel Davis Foundation Presents

GOLF TOURNAMENT

August 8,2022

Tumble Brook Country Club



P.O. Box 222 | Hartford, CT 06141 | (305) 302-2731 | Email: phillipsamueldfoundation@gmail.com

Prizes and Contests

Par 3 Closest to the Pin

Winning Foursome

Longest Drive

Dinner Sponsors
\$500.00 and up

For further information, contact: Deborah C. Davis Email: davisdeb@ymail.com Call: (305) 302-2731

> Mark Wolfberg (860) 655-5337

Registration Deadline: August 8, 2022

SCRAMBLE FORMAT Entry Fee: \$180.00

(Includes Cart, Green Fees, Lunch & Dinner) Schedule

9:30 am — Registration 10:30 am – 12:00 — Lunch 12:00 pm — Shotgun Start 1:30 pm — Youth Exhibition 5:00 pm — Awards & Raffle

Non-Golfers are welcome to enjoy dinner at a cost of \$60.00 per person

Directions to Tumble Brook Country Club:

Committee Members Deborah Davis Henrietta Beckman Classie Colinet Lissette Davis Sherry Maltese Anne Marie Saguisag, CFP Mark Wolfberg Peter Harris Dear Sir/Madam:

The PSD Foundation, Inc. will host its 10th Annual Golf Tournament on Monday, August 8, 2022, at the Tumble Brook Country Club located in Bloomfield, Connecticut.

Our primary purpose is to help save and protect our children and families. Gun violence in our schools, churches, synagogues, malls, theaters, and concerts has plagued our country too long, especially in our inner cities. The grassroots advocates have been pushing to help create safe spaces, identify solutions and strategies to help prevent gun violence prevention. Phillip Samuel Davis Jr. was a victim of gun violence. In his honor, join us to bring more awareness to gun violence as we strive to create safer communities for our youth.

For 18 holes, the cost per player is \$180.00, which includes: a four-person scramble, shotgun start, cart, brunch, dinner, and an awards reception. The registration deadline is August 5, 2022.

Sponsorship Levels:

\$5,000 - 2 Teams, Publicity, 2 Hole | \$3,000 - 1 Team, Publicity, 1 Hole | \$1,500 - 1 Team, Publicity

Registration will commence at 9:30am, with continental lunch served at the Tumble Brook Country Club. Play will begin promptly at 12:00 pm. Non-golfers are welcome to enjoy dinner and the awards ceremony at the cost of \$60 per person. Please fill out the enclosed registration and send it to PSD Foundation, Inc.

Please note: Due to COVID-19, all must adhere to social distancing guidelines during the tournament.

